

Form SA-41 11/98		New Jersey Department of Transportation Division of Local Aid And Economic Development Summary of Bids - State Aid														Page 1 of 2	
Project		Germantown Road - Section 1															
Municipality		Township of West Milford															
County		Passaic County															
					Engineer's Estimate		Contractor Name		Contractor Name		Contractor Name		Contractor Name		Contractor Name		
							American Asphalt Trucking		Riverview Paving		Mike Fitzpatrick Contractors		D & L Paving		Tilcon New York		
							Street Address		Street Address		Street Address		Street Address		Street Address		
							818 Summer Street		859 Willow Grove Street		16 Cozy Lake Drive		675 Franklin Avenue		9 Enten Road		
					City/State/Zip Newark, NJ 07104		City/State/Zip Hackettstown, NJ 07840		City/State/Zip Oak Ridge, NJ 07438		City/State/Zip Nutley, NJ 07110		City/State/Zip Parsippany, NJ 07054				
Item #	DOT #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
1	MMB133M	Police Traffic Directors	200	Hours	\$116.00	\$23,200.00	\$116.00	\$23,200.00	\$116.00	\$23,200.00	\$116.00	\$23,200.00	\$116.00	\$23,200.00	\$116.00	\$23,200.00	
2	159003	Breakaway Barricade	2	Units	\$15.00	\$30.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$1.00	\$2.00	
3	159009	Traffic Cone	86	Units	\$5.00	\$430.00	\$1.00	\$86.00	\$0.01	\$0.86	\$0.01	\$0.86	\$0.01	\$0.86	\$1.00	\$86.00	
4	159012	Construction Signs	480	S.F.	\$5.00	\$2,400.00	\$0.01	\$4.80	\$2.50	\$1,200.00	\$0.01	\$4.80	\$0.01	\$4.80	\$1.00	\$480.00	
5	159135	Temporary Pavement Markers	260	Units	\$2.00	\$520.00	\$1.00	\$260.00	\$1.00	\$260.00	\$2.00	\$520.00	\$0.01	\$2.60	\$1.00	\$260.00	
6	159141	Traffic Director, Flagger	230	Hours	\$75.00	\$17,250.00	\$1.00	\$230.00	\$100.00	\$23,000.00	\$100.00	\$23,000.00	\$110.00	\$25,300.00	\$106.00	\$24,380.00	
7	160004	Fuel Price Adjustment	4600	Dollar	\$1.00	\$4,600.00	\$1.00	\$4,600.00	\$1.00	\$4,600.00	\$1.00	\$4,600.00	\$1.00	\$4,600.00	\$1.00	\$4,600.00	
8	160007	Asphalt Price Adjustment	6100	Dollar	\$1.00	\$6,100.00	\$1.00	\$6,100.00	\$1.00	\$6,100.00	\$1.00	\$6,100.00	\$1.00	\$6,100.00	\$1.00	\$6,100.00	
9	161003	Final Cleanup	1	L.S.	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
10	201003	Clearing site	1	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$14,439.00	\$14,439.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$16,300.00	\$16,300.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$36,572.50	\$36,572.50	
11	202009	Excavation, Unclassified	60	C.Y.	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$60.00	\$3,600.00	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$190.00	\$11,400.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	
12	203021	I-14 Soil Aggregate	75	C.Y.	\$20.00	\$1,500.00	\$45.00	\$3,375.00	\$10.00	\$750.00	\$55.00	\$4,125.00	\$50.00	\$3,750.00	\$80.00	\$6,000.00	
13	302051	Dense Graded Aggregate,Variable Thickness	35	C.Y.	\$20.00	\$700.00	\$10.00	\$350.00	\$25.00	\$875.00	\$1.00	\$35.00	\$50.00	\$1,750.00	\$50.00	\$1,750.00	
14	401009	HMA Milling, 3" or less	13750	S.Y.	\$4.50	\$61,875.00	\$11.15	\$153,312.50	\$4.00	\$55,000.00	\$2.90	\$39,875.00	\$5.40	\$74,250.00	\$5.00	\$68,750.00	
15	401012	HMA Milling, More than 3" to 6"	700	S.Y.	\$8.00	\$5,600.00	\$10.00	\$7,000.00	\$4.00	\$2,800.00	\$11.00	\$7,700.00	\$10.00	\$7,000.00	\$6.00	\$4,200.00	
16	401021	Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement Repair,6" Depth	50	S.Y.	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	
17	401027	Polymerized Joint Adhesive	4180	L.F.	\$1.50	\$6,270.00	\$0.01	\$41.80	\$1.00	\$4,180.00	\$1.00	\$4,180.00	\$2.00	\$8,360.00	\$1.00	\$4,180.00	
18	401030	Tack Coat	1450	Gal.	\$1.00	\$1,450.00	\$0.01	\$14.50	\$0.01	\$14.50	\$4.50	\$6,525.00	\$1.00	\$1,450.00	\$0.01	\$14.50	
19	401042	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	1925	Tons	\$95.00	\$182,875.00	\$40.00	\$77,000.00	\$90.00	\$173,250.00	\$92.50	\$178,062.50	\$93.75	\$180,468.75	\$91.00	\$175,175.00	
20	401066	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Intermediate Course, Variable Thickness	550	Tons	\$100.00	\$55,000.00	\$40.00	\$22,000.00	\$90.00	\$49,500.00	\$100.00	\$55,000.00	\$93.75	\$51,562.50	\$81.00	\$44,550.00	
21	401096	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64, Base Course,4" Thick	75	Tons	\$110.00	\$8,250.00	\$100.00	\$7,500.00	\$63.00	\$4,725.00	\$80.00	\$6,000.00	\$100.00	\$7,500.00	\$80.00	\$6,000.00	
22	608005	Nonvegetative Surface, Porous Hot Mix Asphalt, 4" Thick	850	S.Y.	\$60.00	\$51,000.00	\$40.00	\$34,000.00	\$29.40	\$24,990.00	\$29.00	\$24,650.00	\$28.00	\$23,800.00	\$47.00	\$39,950.00	
23	610003	Traffic Stripes, 4"	8500	L.F.	\$0.45	\$3,825.00	\$0.62	\$5,270.00	\$0.40	\$3,400.00	\$0.36	\$3,060.00	\$0.75	\$6,375.00	\$0.35	\$2,975.00	
24	610006	Traffic Stripes, 6"	8500	L.F.	\$0.50	\$4,250.00	\$0.93	\$7,905.00	\$0.53	\$4,505.00	\$0.48	\$4,080.00	\$1.00	\$8,500.00	\$0.45	\$3,825.00	
25	610017	Traffic Markings Lines, 24"	30	L.F.	\$12.00	\$360.00	\$11.00	\$330.00	\$16.50	\$495.00	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	
26	610060	Traffic Markings Symbols	40	S.F.	\$6.00	\$240.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$22.00	\$880.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	
27	804000	Topsoil Spreading, 3" Thick	1400	S.Y.	\$20.00	\$28,000.00	\$0.01	\$14.00	\$1.00	\$1,400.00	\$8.50	\$11,900.00	\$5.00	\$7,000.00	\$5.00	\$7,000.00	
28	804015	Borrow Topsoil	120	C.Y.	\$25.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.01	\$1.20	\$5.00	\$600.00	\$49.00	\$5,880.00	\$50.00	\$6,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,400.00	
29	806006	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3	1400	S.Y.	\$2.50	\$3,500.00	\$0.01	\$14.00	\$1.00	\$1,400.00	\$1.00	\$1,400.00	\$1.00	\$1,400.00	\$0.50	\$700.00	
30	809003	Straw Mulching	1400	S.Y.	\$2.50	\$3,500.00	\$0.01	\$14.00	\$1.00	\$1,400.00	\$1.00	\$1,400.00	\$1.00	\$1,400.00	\$0.50	\$700.00	
					\$484,925.00		\$390,063.80		\$441,225.38		\$444,248.18		\$467,624.53		\$472,000.00		

I herby certify that this is a true copy of the bids received on September 1, 2023.

(Engineer)

New Jersey Department of Transportation Division of Local Aid And Economic Development Summary of Bids - State Aid Project

Germantown Road - Section 1

Municipality

Township of West Milford

County

Passaic County

Contractor Name

DLS Contracting

Contractor Name

Crossroads Pavement

Street Address

Street Address

36 Montesano Road

512 Newark Pompton Tpke

City/State/Zip

Fairfield, NJ 07004

City/State/Zip

Pompton Plains, NJ 07444

Item #	DOT #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	MMB133M	Police Traffic Directors	200	Hours	\$116.00	\$23,200.00	\$116.00	\$23,200.00
2	159003	Breakaway Barricade	2	Units	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
3	159009	Traffic Cone	86	Units	\$10.00	\$860.00	\$10.00	\$860.00
4	159012	Construction Signs	480	S.F.	\$10.00	\$4,800.00	\$15.00	\$7,200.00
5	159135	Temporary Pavement Markers	260	Units	\$3.00	\$780.00	\$5.00	\$1,300.00
6	159141	Traffic Director, Flagger	230	Hours	\$95.00	\$21,850.00	\$90.00	\$20,700.00
7	160004	Fuel Price Adjustment	4600	Dollar	\$1.00	\$4,600.00	\$1.00	\$4,600.00
8	160007	Asphalt Price Adjustment	6100	Dollar	\$1.00	\$6,100.00	\$1.00	\$6,100.00
9	161003	Final Cleanup	1	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
10	201003	Clearing site	1	L.S.	\$19,429.00	\$19,429.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
11	202009	Excavation, Unclassified	60	C.Y.	\$60.00	\$3,600.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00
12	203021	I-14 Soil Aggregate	75	C.Y.	\$50.00	\$3,750.00	\$70.00	\$5,250.00
13	302051	Dense Graded Aggregate, Variable Thickness	35	C.Y.	\$30.00	\$1,050.00	\$75.00	\$2,625.00
14	401009	HMA Milling, 3" or less	13750	S.Y.	\$4.50	\$61,875.00	\$5.35	\$73,562.50
15	401012	HMA Milling, More than 3" to 6"	700	S.Y.	\$5.50	\$3,850.00	\$6.00	\$4,200.00
16	401021	Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement Repair, 6" Depth	50	S.Y.	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00
17	401027	Polymerized Joint Adhesive	4180	L.F.	\$3.00	\$12,540.00	\$3.00	\$12,540.00
18	401030	Tack Coat	1450	Gal.	\$3.00	\$4,350.00	\$1.00	\$1,450.00
19	401042	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	1925	Tons	\$95.00	\$182,875.00	\$97.75	\$188,168.75
20	401066	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Intermediate Course, Variable Thickness	550	Tons	\$95.00	\$52,250.00	\$97.75	\$53,762.50
21	401096	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64, Base Course, 4" Thick	75	Tons	\$95.00	\$7,125.00	\$97.75	\$7,331.25
22	608005	Nonvegetative Surface, Porous Hot Mix Asphalt, 4" Thick	850	S.Y.	\$50.00	\$42,500.00	\$23.00	\$19,550.00
23	610003	Traffic Stripes, 4"	8500	L.F.	\$0.60	\$5,100.00	\$0.40	\$3,400.00
24	610006	Traffic Stripes, 6"	8500	L.F.	\$1.00	\$8,500.00	\$0.50	\$4,250.00
25	610017	Traffic Markings Lines, 24"	30	L.F.	\$12.00	\$360.00	\$17.00	\$510.00
26	610060	Traffic Markings Symbols	40	S.F.	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00
27	804000	Topsoil Spreading, 3" Thick	1400	S.Y.	\$3.00	\$4,200.00	\$7.00	\$9,800.00
28	804015	Borrow Topsoil	120	C.Y.	\$1.00	\$120.00	\$30.00	\$3,600.00
29	806006	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3	1400	S.Y.	\$1.00	\$1,400.00	\$3.00	\$4,200.00
30	809003	Straw Mulching	1400	S.Y.	\$1.00	\$1,400.00	\$2.00	\$2,800.00
						\$485,884.00	\$513,760.00	

I herby certify that this is a true copy of the bids received on September 1, 2023.

(Engineer)